When recorded mail to: el s

Eqwty Loan Services, Inc. MP(Q RS

oss Mitigation Title Service v : S S S TEE RS
1100 Superior Ave., Ste 2ooS iy ZGUS 07—,’7 25 ROy iy BBl
Cleveland, OH 44114 “Wééaﬂ

Attn National Recordings 1120 Loan # 209302726’4; SOWH

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT G A

7\ (PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE/CAPITALIZATION) 57 }3(/ ) ‘2 9

This Loan Modification Agreement (" Agreement"), made 08/05/08, between ANN M. MOATS MOSKAL.
Single ("Borrower") residing at 835 W JOLIET ST, CROWN POINT, IN, 46307-3733 and MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. by assignment as Mortgagee of record (solely as nominee
for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns) ("Lender") having offices at 5280 Corporate Drive, Frederick,
MD 21703 and amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security
Instrument") dated 08/05/05 and recorded on 08/11/05, Document number 2005-068049, Book number na, Page
na in the Official Records of LAKE County, Indiana and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by
the Security Instrument , which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the "Property”, located at 835 WEST JOLIET STREET, CROWN POINT, IN, 46307, the real

property described as being set forth as follows:
(Wt LOUILY, HHLA0A:

LOT "B", EXCEPT THE EAST 180 FEET THERECF 8Y PARALLEL LINES. TENBROOK UNIT NO.
4, IN THE CITY OF CROWN POINT. AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOCK 41. PAGE 87. IN LAKE
COUNTY, INDIANA. PIN: 23-09-0403-0032

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged , the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of 08/05/08, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance")
is U.S. $192,052.14. The Borrower acknewledges that interesi hassagcrued butghas not been paid and the Lender
has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums-and'other expenses necessary to protect or
enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that such interest, costs and expenses in the total
amount of $16,192.70, have been added to the indebiedness under the terms of.the Note and Security Instrument
and the loan re-amortized over 325months. ' When payments resume om09/01/08, the New Unpaid Principal
Balance will be $208,244.84.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the New Unpaid Principal Balance, plus Interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 6.500% effective 08/01/08 (the
"Interest Change Date"). The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$1,363.61 (which does not include amounts required for Insurance and/or Taxes) beginning on 09/01/08 and
continuing thereafter on the same date of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full.

If on 09/01/35 (the "Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay those amounts in full on the Maturity Date. All other terms
stated in the Note remain the same.

The Borrower will make such payments at Post-Office Box 9481, Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481, or at such
other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or ifa beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is nota natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may, at its option; require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

ot

Page | L\/ rk’[
90 St

)
@gsé? (\



If the Lender exercises this option , the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to
the expiration period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by

the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all the other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all the payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is
obligated to make the under Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null, and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. [ above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and,

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to,
or part of, the Note and Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to
in (a) above.

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part
of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by and comply with, all
of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

6. It is mutually agreed that the Security Instrument shall constitute a first lien upon the premise and that neither
the obligation evidencing the aforesaid indebtednessmor the-Security Iastrument shall in any way be prejudiced

by this Agreement, but said obligation and Security Instrument and all the covenants and agreements thereof and
the rights of the parties thereundéfshall remain in full force and'effect except as herein expressly modified.

IN WITNESS WHEREOFJthe parties have signed, sealed and.delivered this,agreensent on the date above

written.
(L Men by \«:D@O
Date Borrower - ANN' M. MOATS MOSKAL
Date Borrower -
Date Borrower -
Date Borrower -

Mortgage Electronic Registr

4 | S ! of g, ,
ate Lender - Stacey Andrew

Vice President

Page 2



[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

State of J1_ )
. )SS
County of C.0OKL )

jin this qu) dgy of Aucmst JOCE |, before me personally
appeared y¥e V| to me known or proved to be the person(s) described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that HE/SHE/THEY executed the same as HIS/HER/THEIR free act

and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County
and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public AOJ Q W

CrAL D ;zawvé;? <./
My Commission Expires: 73‘/ / 6 % . OFFEICIAL SEAL

GAIL D. ROSENBLUM
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF JLLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

% %k sk %k ok ok ok ok ok ok koK ok Kk sk sk ok sk sk sk K k ok oK Rk ok koo sk ok ok ok sk sk ook ok kedk ok ok sk R ok ok ok ok kR ok ok ok ok k ok ok

State of )
) SS
County of )
On this day of , , before me personally appeared

to me known or proved to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that HE/SHE/THEY executed the same as HIS/HER/THEIR free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto setmy hand and affixed my official seal in the County
and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Page 3



STATE OF Maryland
COUNTY OF Frederick

On q 'é , of before me, __Abraham Peregz ,a

Notary Public in and fr said County and State, personally Appeared Stacey Andrew, Vice President and
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc known to be (or proved to be on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on
the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

My commission Expires ;Z_/‘QZ’& éb/. /

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Abraham Perez
Notary Name (Typed or Printed)

Page 4



Servicer Loan #: 4398602

Title #: IN
Borrower’s name: Ann M. Moats Moskal
Address: 835 W. Joliet St., Crown Point, IN, 46307-3733

This MODIFICATION WBWEWM was prepared by:

citimortgagdm& ) T OF FICIAL!

Loss Mi epartment.
5280 Cotrt?ﬁﬂ;of) CQll‘rl-tlele‘ll% is the property of

Frederick, 5 e County Recorder!

301-696-4809 phone / 301-696-4473 fax
Email: Annette.Lawson@Citi.com

Annette Lawson Date



